CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

## **Response to Request for Information**

ReferenceFOI 001077Date21 April 2017

## Refugees

## **Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information, broken down by **month** since January 2014:

- 1. Total number of adult refugees resettled by your council under all government resettlement programmes? 9
- 2. Total number of child refugees resettled by your council under all government resettlement programmes? 6
- 3. Number of disabled adult refugees successfully resettled by your council? 0
- 4. Number of disabled child refugees successfully resettled by your council? 0

NB: 'Disabled' refers to those with special educational or mobility needs. 'Resettled' refers to those accepted by your council under central government agreements (or equivalent).